

Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 03/01)	
ONID No. 0651 0037 (ava.	5/31/20031

RECORD,

PAIE. 102686415

U.S. Patent and Trademarks Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Manfred Engelhardt Franz Kreupl	Name: Infineon Technologies AG	
9-3-03	Internal Address:	
, , ,	108	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☑	Street Address: StMartin-Str. 53, 81669 Munchen	
-	Majling Label No. EF 783896848 US Country Germany	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger General State ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name	sit that this paper or fee is being deposited with the Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" 17 CFR 1 10 on the date indicated above and is the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
Execution Date: March 18, 2002	yes delitional institution and delication (Signature of person infailing paper or feet	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: November 5.2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/005,293		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Name: Jeffrey R. Stone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: 2200 First National Bank Building	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies	
Street Address: 332 Minnesota Street	8. Deposit account number: _02-3732	
	Attorney Docket No. 32226.16	
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jeffrey R. Stone	T/2/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: (3)		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franz Kreupl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Mullerstr 43, 80469 Munchen, Germany, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

## Verfahren zur Herstellung einer integrierten Schaltung mit mindestens einer Metallisierungsebene

and filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office on December 5, 2001 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/005,293; and

WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business located at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Franz Kreupl and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Infineon Technologies AG.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor, including reissues or extensions, in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns or to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country for said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signature

Franz Kreupl

Signed at

Lucus

this

day of

Express Mail Mailing Label No.

Date of Deposit

i hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service under 37 GFR 1.10 on the date Indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Typed or printed name of person mailing 24)

(Signature of pers.

NIB WINICH

REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0438

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Manfred Engelhardt, a citizen of Gennany, residing at Edelweissstr, 1A, 83620 Feldkirchen-Westerham, Germany, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

## Verfahren zur Herstellung einer integrierten Schaltung mit mindestens einer Metallisierungsebene

and filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office on December 5, 2001 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/005,293; and

WHEREAS. Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business located at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munchen. Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Manfred Engelhardt and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein. the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Infineon Technologies AG.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

The undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor, including reissues or extensions, in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns or to assist said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country for said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Signature Manfred Engelhardt	thenth X
Signed at Munich	_, this 18 day of March, 2002. X
Attorney Ref. No. 32226.16	Express Mail' Mailing Label No. ET 78389684805  Date of Deposit  I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee United States Postal Service Texpress Mail Post Office to Addressee
1386819~1	addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  Washington, D.C. 2023  A. F. 666
	(Typed or printed name of person mailing gaper or feet) (Signature of person mailing paper or feet) HOINOW SIA

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

ID-MAK-CENTINGIAGI REEL: 014503 FRAME: 0439

INTIMIT ICA